Legistar: 140297
DISTRICT 1

VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION

For Inclusion on Board Agenda

X Resolution or Ordinance (Blue) Waiver of First Requested
Recommendations of Boards, Commissions & Committees (Green)
Other Business (Pink)
TO: PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES
FROM: Scott Niehaus, Village Manager
DATE: July 28,2014 (COW) (B of T) Date: August 21, 2014
TITLE: Finley Road Pavement Rehabilitation — Phase 2

Change Order No. 6 (Final)
SUBMITTED BY: David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer
BACKGROUND/POLICY IMPLICATIONS:

Change Order No. 6 is a net increase of $34,017.91. The change order is for final contract quantity
adjustments, and five (5) new pay items.

FISCAL IMPACT/FUNDING SOURCE:
Project#: ST 1101

PO #: 2014-00000670

Account: 410.710.727.75420 CONST
Current Contract Amount: $1,988,571.76
Change Order #6: $34,017.91

Total Revised Contract Amount: $2,022,589.67

Review (as necessary):

Village Attorney X Date
Finance Director X Date
Village Manager X Date
NOTE: All materials must be submitted to and approved by the Village

Manager's Office by 12:00 noon, Wednesday, prior to the Agenda
Distribution.




Legistar: 140297

InterOffice Memo
To: Scott Niehaus, Village Manager
From: David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer
Through: Carl Goldsmith, Public Works Director
Date: July 28,2014
Subject: Finley Road Pavement Rehabilitation — Phase 2

Change Order No. 6 (Final)

Attached please find Change Order No. 6 for this project in the amount of a net increase of $34,017.91.
The change order represents agreed to final contract quantities for existing pay items and adds five (5)
Authorized Unit Price (AUP) items for extra work related to unanticipated field conditions.

ADJUSTMENT TO EXISTING QUANTITIES

Refer to the summary sheets behind the change order form for all changes to contract pay items.
Existing pay items that increased or decreased by $2,000.00 or more are summarized below:

TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE: Contract quantity was increased in CO#5 based on projected
amounts related to areas within temporary easements that were disturbed by utility/grading
improvements. Final quantity was less than forecasted. Decrease of $2,266.00

SODDING, SPECIAL: Same as above. Decrease of $6,798.00

DETECTABLE WARNINGS, PLASTIC, CURVED: Contract quantity was reduced in CO#5. Due to the
unit price of the curved versus rectangular plates, the use of curved pieces was minimized to save
money. Final field measurements were greater than estimated reduction. Increase of 310,920.00

HMA DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT RESIDENTIAL: Additional driveway quantities related to driveway
apron widths and paving within temporary easements. Increase of $5,624.00

CLASS C PATCHES, 9": Class C patches are full depth Portland Cement Concrete patches that we
made during the White-topping operation. Additional patches were needed due to poor condition of
the existing asphalt base. Increase of $17,820.00

STORM SEWER REPAIR 84 INCH: This item was increased under Change Order #5. Fewer repairs
were needed than originally estimated. Decrease of $8,000.00

NEW PAY ITEMS

AUP 8 SAwW CUTTING WHITE TOPPING: In response to the pavement blow-up at Madison and
Finley, it was suggested by the Illinois Concrete Paving Association that full depth saw cuts of the
white-topping be made at approximately 300 foot intervals. The saw cutting will help alleviate the
lateral pressure that occur during thermal expansion of the pavement and help prevent any future
blow-ups. The limits of the saw cuts are from Charles Lane to Glen Oak Road. Increase of
$2,392.50

AUP 9 ApJUST EXISTING HAND HOLE: An existing hand hole for the street lighting system had to
be adjusted to the revised grade of the new curb. The adjustment was not accounted for in the
original contract documents. Increase of 31,350.00

T& M #9,#10 & #11 DEWATERING OF 84” STORM SEWER: During the initial televising of the 84
inch storm sewer line, it was determined that joints within the pipe needed to be repaired. To repair
the line the sewer had to be dewatered as it held water due to debris within the pipe that could be
attributed to being relatively flat and having minor sags. The three (3) individual time and material
billings represent the manpower and labor need to dewater the pipe for a proper working
environment to perform the necessary point repairs to the line. Increase of $3,968.79, $2,422.68 &
$751.34 for a total of $7,142.81




Finley Road Pavement Rehabilitation — Phase 2 Legistar: 140297
July 28, 2014
Change Order No. 6

This change order will be presented to the Public Works Committee on August 12, 2014, If the
committee recommends approval, please present this change order to the President and Board of
Trustees for their review and approval at their regular meeting on August 21, 2014. If approved,
please have two signed copies returned to Engineering for further processing.

DAD/tgs

HAPW\PW-Eng\PROJECTS\F Y201 248T-§2-05 Finley Road Rehabilitation (Wilson to Glen Oak)\Construction - Phase 2\Change Orders\CO #6 BoT memo doc

Page |2 of 2



Lepgistar: 140297

RESOLUTION
R

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE/DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10,000 OR MORE AND/OR EXTENDING/ SHORTENING THE

TIME IN WHICH THE CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THIRTY (30) DAYS
OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty (30) days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No. 6
(Final) to the contract between the Village of Lombard and ALamp Concrete Contractors
regarding the Finley Road Rehabilitation Project, Phase 2 project, as attached hereto as Exhibit
"A" and made part hereof, (the “Change Order”) to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of
Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would increase the dollar
amount of the contract by $34,017.91.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A That the circumstances which necessitated said Change Order were
not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered
into.

B. That the basis of the Change Order was not within the
contemplation of the contract when the contract was signed.

C. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the Change Order in its proposed form.

D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said Change Order; bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the Change Order work.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and
direct and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on
behalf of the Village.



Resolution Legistar: 140297
Page 2

Adopted this 21st day of August, 2014, pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:

Ayes:

Nays:

Absent:

Approved by me this 21st day of August.

Keith Giagnorio
Village President
ATTEST:

Sharon Kuderna
Village Clerk



A L.amp ConNcRETE CONTRACTORS. INC.
1900 WRIGHT BOULEVARD
SCHAUMBURG, IL 60193
OEFFICE: 847-891-6000 Fax: B47-891-1873

Road Buils

To: Village of Lombard Contact:
Address: 1051 Hammerschmidt Avenue Phone: {630) 620-5740
Lombard, IL 60148 Fax: (630) 620-5982
Project Name: Finley Rd Pavement Rehab Bid Number:
Project Location: Bid Date:
Item # Item Description mated Quan Un nit Price Total Price
8213 SAW CUTS 550.00 LF $4.35 $2,392.50
Total Bid Price: $2,392.50
Notes:

* The above pricing exdudes bonds and permit. If required extra charges will apply.
* The above pricing excludes spedalty insurance policies.
* The pricing incdludes traffic control,

ACCEPTED: CONFIRMED:
The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory A Lamp Concrete
and hereby accepted.
Buyer:
Signature: Authorized Signature:
Date of Acceptance: Estimator:  Jeff Moyer
(847) 891-6000 jmoyer@alampconcrete.com

6/12/2014 5:30:30 PM Page 1of1




Aot

44” CONCRETE CONTIRAC "TORS, INC.
M—

ROAD BUILDERS

Project Proposal/Agreement

Submitted To: Job Site:
Village of Lombard Finley Rd Pavement Rehab
Phase I

We hereby submit specifications and estimates Jor:

F\:a_ ‘ZEUtEU

Phone’ (847) 891-6000
Fax: (847) 891-6100

Commercial « Residential » Municipal

Proposal#  Proposal Date:
8210- 10.17.2013

Revised

Special Instructions:

Final quantities based on actual units measured in place

Signed: eflf Moger

Jeff Moyer, Project Manager

Note: This proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted within 30 days.

Acceptonce of Proposal

The above prices, specifications and conditions are

ITEM UNIT aTty UNIT PRICE EXTENSTION
Adjust Existing Handhole EA 1 $1,350.00 | %$1,350.00
TOTAL BID $1,350.00

satisfactory and are hereby accepted, You ore authorized to do

the work as specifled, Payment will be made os outlined above,
—— -

Date of Acceptance; 2 71—-22 - § 4

1900 Wright Boulevard

Schaumburg, Hlinois 60183



% €102101/01

I &

| %

| “0'0 ol Aq uoiBiciser/ededspue | 22

DHOM BIXB S} JO SoUBULIONST B4t JO) 18] eys BU) C) din Bwds € BYew O} 98y OGN ) AGdS g Selisyd UORBZRGoW |6
suomppY "PH Astutd uo Jiom Bujotuo i JUSLINSUOSUOHOUNIIGS U) oM eyl Bujiuoyed uodn peseq ] BUPHG 2|52
"POPNIXD &) X&) Sog 1|12

. BON| €2

Fr 4

[F4

8L°041°LS efimyo o1 [0z
95'962, $ S{euSie enid[ el |
09°CL8s 9696 § T
GO'ELL X 96'023 dn YR %0)+f 21
0zL 0968 § SIS 61
_%.c (3| 060 ) s|a| - $ b 18A0Q) ffeysul-ax|si
000 31 060 - IIENER $ ! (e sod Bunnp eust3 esui-ex[ v
000 (3| o000 | - $[3| - K3 I (weT-v 4] ®¥muag Gsiidunod| T
08¢ 3| 0s¢ Jooor $|3|o00r I oS SJAINI0D 10} HH weI(ZT
A 31 0¢0 Joow ERLN 3 ¥ Gpsedijsu e ersulf T
500 3| 000 | - s - 3 0 asn-ail o
000 3] 000 joo02t  s$i13 (0002t $ ! 0] 5% BunsiXe BA000Y Pue GAOWaN| 6
00 3| 00¢ {08601  $|3(0950L § ! + "8~ HH 3 umopyeaid| ¢
[ uomuey - bogd| B ) 1]
1008 [ | suemn | Knuend sjepemy [ 9

€1/81/0L @®.q g pexoaD g pepuapy Ag pesiig pepunEs| §

[4

_S@syS | 10 | weys : £

: [

# djEugsy JLITHS ONIDINJ "dH0D SOIMYNAG ALnun]

r | ] _9 Jd41 E] ] a [ 9 [Ca 1 v




powenuo) 4 /

\d&@o@ma

"§1509 [ENIOR BI8 SOURINSUY PUR SXE] JO) UMOYS

S2)8) U] Jey) pue Ylom pajels anoqge ay) o) se)dde yoiym jjosAed ayy jo uojuod jey) jo Adoo e s juswele)s saoqe ay) Jey) Aued Aqasey |

62'6¥S

89'esvs
ZL'ESS £9'vs
£9'28
AN
0003
0008
90'6$
AL T4
85'0Lp%
¥Po0Ls
zvoss
6'CTIS
FAFAAS
000 00’0 0z'181 oz'iel 0o'¥
00’0 00’0 0S'SEQ0'VE  QZ'LBL 0z’ 181 Q0OE'Sk 00
ins 104 slegoL junowsy unowy ajey SINOH
x| juswfodwaun Jo4 sBunuesg l10sfed gouelnsu) 1ejoy

e|qIBy= nowy (joiked

#83/0AU|
"ON "yiny

oZ'ieis
TR R
000§
00°0%

0z'I818
0Z'181%

€408 @ sinoy Q0¥

10 %S¢t
40 %029
40 %0056'8
40 %090

1500 J0Ge] |¥10)

682'8v$ o %000} snid
saAlppY Houked j0 (B101GNS

Xe| auedipei [eJaped

Xe| Ajunoag [ejo0g [eJapad

xe |, juaLufcjdwaup) ajElS

xB| juswiojdweun [eiepsd
SIBALQ ¥anuL o jjoshed Buypnjoxe

0 %005 'souminsu) sfeweq Apadasd @ Alge|T oqnd
10 %00 L

20ouURINSU| uonesuadwos SJONION, (SNjd
J{eoLqns

Z1'POES 10 %00°SE

jmeoy gng

1YH3d0 40 NOINM TYNOILYNYILNI

isjyeueg uojun

‘lmolqng

'y HOLVY3dO OlIAI] OpiY
021  uonednoop gafo|dwy

€loe asuadxz Joqe

‘deud 3 nedal 'Jujed ‘Wajsis uuojs ay) jo uojoadsuy ybnay

}[eMm (BNS|A B OP PINCD dwe v o8 suliadid uLos v Buusiemaq - £1-¥0-2| 2108 - 02Z0EL 40} IiT JUNCODE 3204

aBedng :Aunos
uojpes
peoy Asjui4  :e8inoy

2108 - 020EL #NBL
wawened pecy Asjul4 - prequic - 0Z0EL :a) Gor
629Z0000-2102#0d #oruUOD

0049-1.68{.¥8):-xed 0009-168(L8) :0uoyd - £6109 11 ‘Binquineyos ‘preasinog JuBLUA 0068
‘U] .m._ouom._u:oo 9}8.12Uo09) QEM._ \'



00°894

00°091
00°091
unowy

95801 rrie oov

wnoury 2y  sinoy
g0l

#8210AU)
ON “yiny

Wepisay

PELSLS
0008
oLy
yZovis
00°'891$
96’801
89°covs

g 1o
PuUOg J2 %000 snid
%05°L  puog
LR
sopeAUOIqNS (8101
esuadx3 wawdinb3 [ejog

JogeT jeoL
asusixg Jojoenuodqns oL
000915 ugo %00's snid
l0)0RNUOIqNS [BY0IQNE
JnoH;ovS B sinoy t - sluByNsu0) Alajeg 0T S301AH3S ONLLINSNOD L
uoyditoseg AweN
asuadxg Jojornuoaqng

:@suadxy juswdinb3g jmo
00'v [X05€d PJOd 0002

yor2L asuedxg juawdinbg
tloe

deud 'g siedai "Juied "waysAs wuols |y} jo uoraadsul YBnouy)
jem [eNsia & op pjnod dwe v os awedid wiols vg Buueemeq - €4-+0-Z1L -Z108 - 0Z0EL 0} |IIQ JUNO3JE 82J04
sBegng :Aunod Z108 - 0Z0EL T
uonoeg aweane ] peoy A9|uld - pJequioT - D20 .al qor
peoy Aejuid  anoy 62920000-2102#0d #oenuo)

0019-168(2¥8):xed 0009-168(Lr8] :auoyd - £6L09 | ‘Binquwneyag ‘pieasinog YBLAA 0061
“ouj mm.hoaom._u:oo 9}al12uo0) dwey



'EnmPMENTJ
L— WATGH

ww equipmentwatich.com

Adjustments for 220 in A LAMP CONCRETE
CONTRACTORS INC

July 11, 2013

On-Highway Light Duty Trucks
Miscelianeous Modeis

Siza Clasa:
SMHP&MrSOOHI:GO\m

Configuration for On-Highway Light Duty Trucks

Power Made Diosel
Axle Configuration 4%2
Horsepower 360.0

Cab Type
Ton Rating

Conventional
11/4

Blue Book Rates

** FHWA Rate is aqual lo the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cost.

Ownership Costs

Monthly Waeakly
Pubflshed Rates $1,080.00 $285.00
Adjustmants
ion (llinols: $16.96 $4.72
)

Model Year {2000: ($101.23) ($28.17)
80.8%)

Ownarship (100%) - -

Operating (100%})
Totnl: $975.73 $271.55

Dally
$74.00

$1.18

($7.07)

$68.11

Hourly
$11.00

$0.18
($1.05)

$10.13

Estimated
Operating Goats

Hourly
$21.80

$21.60

FHWA Rato*

Hourty
$21.62

§$27.14

Rate Element Allocation

Elemeant Percentage

Dapreciation {ownership)
Overhaul {ownership)
CFC (ownership}
[ndirect (ownership)

Fuel (oparating) &) $3.98

Ravised Date: 2nd Half 2013

All material herein © 2003-2013 Penton Madia, Inc. All rights resarved.

56%
28%
4%
10%
80%

Valus
$614.80 / mo
$296.80 / mo

$42.40 / mo
$106.00/ mo
$17.19/hr

Pags 10of 1



oloR[UOY )

*§]S00 |[ENJOR BJ8 SQULINSU| PUB SBXB] 1O} UMOYS

s3]l 3Y} JBU) PUE YoM pale)s aroqe ay) o] seydde yojym jorded ags jo uoipod Jey} JO £doo & s Jupwa)ejs eaoqe YL Jey) Apaed Aqasey |

a\% {peutiig)
9.'656'1%
9e'S61%
or'val'ls
i L5vS
S6'90¢'LS
95°0p9%
000 000 or'g99 0v'599 00've
000 000 OFriv2’'es 000 000 00000 o00'e
00’0 000 09'920'08 00'+0E 00'+0€ 0000'8e 00'@
000 000 0G'SE0'VR  OF'29t Ov'29e 000e'sy 009
ins ind SlEQ oL unowny wnowy sjey SINoH
xe, wewhodwsaun o4  sbuwes [[LIECH] 2JueInsu| eyl
8{q16913 wnoury jieiked
#82]0AU|
‘ON Winy

aL'LLs

092218
g99'65
ZEL¥s
00'0¢
000%

Zeees
A

v8'she
ZLvEE

Ov'998$
0F'9g8s
ooos
0008

0t"g0os
oF'9998

€4'0¢ @ sunoy 008

§180) 10qeT] B0 L

08'LLLS 10 %0004 Shid
SOAUPPY Ii0IAR JO JEYOLANS

10 %S¥L Xe_ eJeaipay |esepad
10 %0Z'9 xe) Apnoag |E1D0S [RI3ped
10 %0056'8 x8] juswAioidwaun s1BlS
40 %090 xe] juswhojdweun [p1apad

SJBAU( ¥ornuL jo |josAed Buipnpoxe

10 %006 'soueinsuj aBeweq Apedaid | Aqer mqnd
40 %00'r) ajuRINSU| UO[lBSUANILIDD SIUOM (8NId

JqeoLansg
96'90¢€'L$ 0 %00'SE

Je0) gng
1¥H3dO 30 NOINN TYNOLLYNYILNI

9pZ ©® oy 009l SYIHOEY

:sjyauag uoun

1;olgng

cog SY3-4O8Y odetped ) venp

008 SHIHOAY] BrURS) Sjuedou|

00'g HOLvy3do OlIAIQ OPlY
g0/zL  uonednoag asakojdwy

€102 asuadxy Jogqe

‘dasd g syedal ‘Jued "welsAs uLols ay) J0 uciedsu) ybnoy)

J[eMm |EASIA @ Op pinod dwe v os suladid uuols ,»g Bupsieman - £1-£0-Z1 -1 108 - OZOEE  ~10J NI JUNOJIR 83104

ebegng :Aunon
uopoag
peox Asjui{  &jnoy

1108 - 020E} #NTL
JuawsABd PBOY A3jUld - pIEQWOT - 0Z0E ) di qor
62920000-2-02#0d #oenuo)d

0018-168(2¥8):xe4 0009-168(Z¥8) :duoud - £6109 VI ‘Binquineyss ‘preasinog WBUM 0061
*ou| ‘s40}j0RJjU0) 8)810u0) dwe] y



uepjsey

8922’28

00°0%
08'5E$
88°98¢€'2$
oo'olzs
F{WATAS
9.'656'1%
00'0Le
ogoL
00002
0’00z
punouny
Zhiiz
Zriiz vI'ZZ 008
wnowy ayey SInoH
ejoL
#80]0AU|
‘ON ‘yiny

ng B30,

puog 40 %000 snid
%JS'} puog
(ejol

J00BIU0IGNS [BIO]
asuadx3 ewdinba jejol
Jogen [ejol

asuedxg 10]2ILOIYNS |EI0)

00°002% uo %006 sShid

JoRRNUOIGNS |810IGNE

nop/0y$ @ sinoy ¢ - suelnsuo) Alejes 271 SIADIAEIS ONLLINSNGD 1L

uonduaseq WEN
esuadx3 Jojoenuozqns

sesuadxg yuswdinby |e30L
00’8 X0SE4 P10 0002

EO/ZE esuadxgz uawdmbz
cLog

‘daud ' sedas Juied "we)sks uuois ay; jo uogsadsu) ybnoag
Jiem [BNsiA € op pinoo dwe~, v os sujedid uums by Buuaiemaq - €1-€0-ZL -1 L0S - 0Z0EL 04 ING junodde 92J0]

abegng :Aunon 1108 - 020EL #N%BL.
uoppag Juswened peoy Asjuld - pJEQWOT - DZOEL ‘gl qor
peoy Aoy :GInoy 62920000-Z102#0d #2BINUOD

0049-168(2p8):Xe4 0009-168(Ly8) :8uoyd - £6109 “TI ‘Banquineyasg ‘preasinod JUBUM 0061
*aU| ‘s10joeduon ajalouo) due] y



iEnmPMEN'rJ

b WATGH
www.egquipmeniweich.com
Adjustments for 220 in A LAMP CONCRETE July 11, 2013
CONTRACTORS INC
On-Highway Light Duty Trucks
Miscellanecus Models
Size Cleas:
300 HP & Over 300 HP & Over
Configuration for On-Highway Light Duty Trucks
Power Mode Diessl Cab Typa Convantlonal
Axla Configuration 4X2 Ton Rating 114
Homapowar 360.0
Blue Book Rates
** FHWA Rate s equal to the monthly ownarship cost divided by 176 plua the hourly eatimated operating cost,
Ownership Costs Estimated FHWA Rats™*
Oporating Coats
Monthly Waakiy Dally Hourly Heurly Hourty
Published Rates $1,080.00 $285.00 $74.00 $11.00 $21.60 $27.62
Adjustments
Reflon (ittinole: $18.96 $4.72 $1.18 $0.18
101.6%)
Modet Yaar (2000: {3101.23) (520.17) ($7.07) $1.05)
80.6%)
Ownership {100%) - - - -
Operating (100%} -
Total: $975.73 $271.55 $68.11 $10.13 $21.60 $27.14
Rate Element Allocation
Elemant Parcentage Value
Depreciation (ownership) 58% $614.80 / mo
Ovarhaul {ownership) 28% $206.80 / mo
CFC {ownership) 4% $42.40 / mo
Indirect (ownership) 10% §$106.00/ mo
Fuel (operating) & $3.98 80% $17.19/hr

Revised Date: Znd Half 2013

All matesial heraln € 2003-2013 Penton Media, Inc. All rights resarved.

Page 1 of 1



(lopenuod )

‘§|S0D |ENJOE U8 SOURINSUI PUE SOXE] JOJ UMOUS

S8R B} 18Y) PUE YoM PRIRIS eA0qe au) o] saijdde yojum [josked ay) o uojuod 1B jo Adoo B SI uswse)s aroqe ey} Jey) Apiso Aqasel |

89'9ras
89'26$
96'8v.%
8y ¥61$
08'v55%
091228
00’0 000 0Z'EEE QT tEe 00’8
000 000 0R'8Z0'06  00ZSH 00'Zse 00008 00'F
000 000 05'SE0'¥8  0Z'18) oe'isl 0o0E'Sy 00’
1lns ind alegq ol junowy nowy ey Sinoy
xg] wewdodwaun 04  sbBupueg oikeq esUBINSU* 1ejo1
8|63 Junowy jjosked
#82]0AU|
‘ON iny

8888

§]80) JogeT ;oL

08'89% 10 9%00°0L Snid
08'88% SIAPPY ||l0shid JO (E1019NS
£8°v8 0Z'EEES 40 %G| WE] SIBIPI |RIBPE
99°02¢ ozgecs 40 %079 xey Ayinoag |epog erepad
000% 0008 40 %0056 xe | Juawho|dwei ale)S
0008 00'0$ 10 %090 xe] juswicidwaun |esepag

Su9AL{] Yonu | Jo |jasAed Buipnjoxe
99'9L% 0ZEEES 10 %00'S  'souemsu; ebewsq Auaderd | Aupger] aiand
59'9p$ 0Z'eEes 10 %00°vl 2ouBINSY| uojlesuedwo)) SIENIOM SNic

[ejoLgnsg
08°'FS5$ 10 %00°5€
oL ans
26'22H £2'0¢ @ sinoy OO'F 1vH3d0 40 NOINN TYNOILYNYILNI
89'86 29z @ sinoy o0'v SYIHOEY™
s)yeusg wour
leoLang
ooy SHIYOaV] B1UBD) SUSI0U|
00y HOL1vH3adO OJAI] OPIY
20/ZL uojiednao0 sakojdwg
choz esuadxy Joqe~

‘dausd 3 Jiedas JulBd "Wa)sAs LUOIS BY) Jo uondadsu yBnoy)

yem |ens|A & op pincd dwe 08 suledid vuols pg Bupeiemeq - £1-2-Z1 -0108 - 0ZOE) 104 NG JUNOJIL B0

abeqdng :Aunon
uoposs

pEOY ASjUld  :@In0Y

0LD8 - D20} #NDL
JusileAR PEOY Adjuid - pequoT] - 0ZOEL ‘a1 qor
62920000-210Z#0d #0eRUOD

0019-168(.¥8):xed 0009-168(.18) :2uoyd - £61.09 ‘1 'Binquineyog ‘pseasinog UBLM 0061

"ou| ‘S10}9B41U0) djaiouo) dwe y



6.'886'€S g e,

oo'o$ puog jo 5,000 snid
59'858 %04°1 puog
PL'OLB'ES moL
00'ezis J0}RAUOIGNS [B10 L
26'828'2S sjeUejei |ejcL
95'801L¢ esusdxzg juawdinbg j@jo |
9'9y8¢ loqeq jeloL
00'9ZL asuadyg JojoRQUOMNG {Rj0]
009 000zZ1$ uo %00's  shid
00021 JopEIucIqNS (BoIgng
00024 InoH/oF$ © sunoy ¢ - sjuejnsuoy) AlBjes 071 S3TIAMIS ONILTNSNOD 1L
junowy uopdusseq aweN
esuadxg Joparyuorqng
ig
(Auedwo))
U 'SIQI0RIUGY Slesuo) dwe ¢
"1S02 INO 1B UMOUS §| HI0)S LWIOJJ LeNE]) SBM UDIYM [|i] JUNCOIR 8910) SIL) UC palaju@ [ELS|EW ay) Jey) AIued 0] 5| sIUL,
lIAvald3vy
£6'8ee'e asusdxg |eRaeN (m0L
66'89¢ £6'657'2S uo %006l snid
£6°651'Z jeuelel jEl0)gnS
£6'65¥'C 00EB'6G¥'T ‘U 00 sejeS uesuer 88 9 SI0Pelag seD 'siciendsay 'siue_ Uiy §10000°'1
wunowny 8oud QBN JopUuaa uopduassg Wn Agnaenty
pesq |eusjen
o5'801 sasuadxg juowdinbz g0
95’801 vi'.Z 00 0y 1X0S€4 PO 0002
unoury ey  sunoH ozl asuadxg yuewdinba
[LLAY 54 Rerd

‘deud 9 Jjedas "WIBg "WRISAS LIS aY] Jo volPadsu) YyBnouyl
Jy[em |ensia e op pinco dweT v 0s aujedid uuols g Bupelemeq - £1-2-21 -0108 - 0ZOEL 10} |l JUNOO3R §3J04

sbegqng :Aunod 0L08 - 020El #NTL
FA010AU( uwojpag Juawsaed peoy Asjul4 - piBqwo - 0ZoEl Q1 qor
‘ON 'yiny peoy Asiug Aoy 62920000-21024#0d #oriuod

001.9-168{.p8):Xed 0009-168(LFR) :9UOYd - £6109 I ‘Binquineyds ‘pieaainog JYBUm 0061
U] ‘s10}9RIjUO0)) 9)8I3U0D QEm.._ Y



'Enmplmsurj
L — WATCH

www . squipmentwatch.com

Adjustments for 220 in A LAMP CONCRETE Juby 14, 2013
CONTRACTORS INC

On-Highway Light Duty Trucks
Misralisnaois Models

Siza Ciass:
300 HP & Over 300 HP & Over

Configuration for On-Highway Light Duty Trucks

Power Mode Dissel Cab Type Convantional
Axle Configuration 92 Ton Reting 11/4
Hormapower 380.0

Blue Book Rates
~ FHWA Rate is squal to tha monthly ownership cost divided by 170 plus the hourly estimated operating cost.

Ownership Costs Estimated FHWA Rate*™
Operating Costs

Monthly Waokly Daily Hourly Hourly Hourty
Published Rates $1,060.00 $295.00 $74.00 $11.00 $21.80 $27.67
Adjuatments
Ra?lnn {Hlinols: $16.98 $4.72 £1.18 $0 18
101.6%)

Modsl Year (2000: ($101.23) (§28.17) ($7.07) (81.05)
80.6%)

Ownership {100%) - - - .
Operating (100%) -
Total: $975.73 $271.55 $88.11 $10.13 $21.68 $27.14

Rate Element Allocation

Eloment Pearcentago Valua
Depreciation {cwnership) 58% $814.80/ mo
Overhaul (ownership) 28% $296.80 f mo
CFC {ownsrship) 4% $42.40 /' mo
Indirect {awnership) 10% $106.00 / me
Fusel (operating) @ $3.98 80% $17.19/hr

Revised Date: 2nd Half 2013

Al material herein © 2003-2013 Penton Media, Inc. All rights reserved. Page 1of1




VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: Finley Road Pavement Rehabilitation — Phase 2 PROJECT NO.: ST-12-03.2
LOCATION: Finley Road { Charles Lane to Glen Oak Rd) CHANGE ORDER: 6 & Final
CONTRACTOR: ALAMP Concrete Contractors DATE; 7/22/2014

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: Extra work and contract quantity adjustments as shown

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: [1] $2,006,971.10

TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: #1495 [2] {$18,399.34)
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOQUNT: ([11+[2]) [3] $1,988,671.76
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] $34,017.91
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) [5] $2,022,689.67
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) $15,618.57
TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION:
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (revised) 200 calendar days
BUDGET ESTIMATE: $2,280,885.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $2,065,626.00
RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :
; <
%"} % (:Jj -2 8' / ('/ Approved By:
Resident Engineer Date Director of Finance Date
,/# AL~ (| Y Approved By:
Conffactér Date  (<$10Kor28%) \Vjjllage Manager Date

Approved By:

Village Engineer Date  ¢%1Ker2s%)  “Vjjlage President Date
8// 5/’ Y Aftest:

Directqf of Public Works " Date Deputy Village Clerk Date

Assistant Director of Finance Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and
guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.




{gova) 1 jo | sBed
16210V TYLOL
uoijoadsul |ensia Joj daud| ve'1SLS 00°L 00'L vE'1G/8  JWNST |00 M3S WHOLS .¥8 ONIMIIVMIa| L1# WBL
uonoadsul [ensiA Joj daid| 89'Z2p'2S 0ot 0oL ag'22rk'es |WNST1]00 M3S WHOLS .¥8 ONIMILVMIA|0L # WEL
uondadsul [ensia Joj doid| 62°896°e$ 00°} 00} 62996'eS |WNS1|00 M3S WHOLS .¥8 ONIHIIVMIA| 6# WBl
YoM [euolIppY| 00°0SE'LS [ 00l 000se’Lt$ [WNST |00 {SIHOI 'S} S10H ONVH ONLLSIXE (3SIvY) 1SNrav| e#dnv
}sanbai J0A Jod| 052682 00°0SS 00088 SEVS 14 |o0ss NIS ONIdJOL LIHM ONLLLND MVS| S#dNY
Kyuenb pansesw paid[loo 000'es) |00+ 00°9L 000002% | v3 0002 HIvd3y m3s LS| 691
Ayuenb painsesw pjai4| 00028°21E | 00°'¥2E 00'v2hZ 00'55% AS |oooiz .6 'S3HOLVd D SSVID| 851
Ayuenb painsesw piaid| 00°060°LS 00812 007cEece | 00SH 14 |o0'rlo'S "VIQ b/L L ANNOYO § "ON DL-€'A009 "LONAINN| 951
Ajuenb painseaw pjaid| 00°08/$ 00'6E 0096 00°02$ 14 |oss NOLLYINSNI 3N H3S ¥31vm| 51
Auuenb painsesw piid| 00'¥29'S$ 00’8kl 00'9b8 00°8ES AS |o0'869 IVLNIAISIH LWAYd AVMIAIHG YWH| €51
sepeifidn Aemanna| 09°0EC 1§ 0€'62 00'LEY 002vs AS |20 IVANIAISTYH "LWAVA AVM3AINA D0d| 1§61
Auuenb painseswi piaid| 00'026'01S | OV'9E 00°/S1 00°00g$ 45 _|og0zt Q3AYND D1LSYTd "ONINYYM 318VL0313a]| 051
9z pauddns 10A|[{00 0595) {00 69} 00'vL 000L$ 14 |0'6EL_ 818 AL 'ONDIHVIN LWAVY|  9v1
1senbaJ JOA Jad| 00°02¢'LS 00°GGE 0068t | 00¥$ 14 |00'v2s'L M3S 1S -0 ONIJYL OAAIN| bl
Ayuend painsesw piaid| 00°051$ 05’} 0081 000018 | 14 [59L «S1 "ALIVND WM ‘M3S LS| LEL
adid 26710 0} 05 10 Woy sbueyd| 00'0$ 000 0L'€SC 00°'S.$ _1d4 Jolese «Cb ALITYND WM "M3s LS| oel
abewep mojd mous 66|00 053] {00 'G5} 00'¥L 00018 14 |oezl .61 ONIIHVIN LIWAYD HOd ONIACOYS|  ZLL
gg# waj yum uonduniued ulf{on 088s) {00 0rL) 00°06 00°8$ 14 |o0°002 £} ONDIUYIN LWAYD HOd ONINOQYSD| LI
i Waj yum uonduniuoo ujf 00°262$ 00'66 0066 00'€$ 14 |oo ol ONINHVYIN LWAVA HOd ONIACONS| 011
£8# Waj1 yum uonouniuod U]{(00 /83) {00287 o0ZeELz | 0018 14 |oo6Lz'e .S ONDINVIN LINAYd HOd DNIACOND| 601
abeuiesp duil o) sabueys speis| 00'8h$ 00°Zi 00°5628L 00'v$ 3JS |oeszal IVIDAdS .6 MIYMIAIS D0d] €01
abeulelp aacldu  apelb ul sbueyp|(00 862°95) |00 ectl) | 002982 | 0098 AS_|00000'6 V10345 'ONIGAos| 001
uejd ted ;2 Jou bz sem adid] 00'0GSS$ 00°S 00'G ooots | 1d Joo LZZAL'VID 'MISWHOLS| 26
Ayuenb painsesw piaid| 00°G.8 00'SL 00005 00°S$ 14 oo'ssy W2/ 2 LS "ATVO "LINANOD GNNOYOHIANN| 28
abewep mojd moug 9e[(0001118)  [(00 111) 0006 00°01$ 14 [oloz S8 AL 'ONIMHYIN LWAVYd| S8
sbewep mo|d mous| 00'96¢S 00°66 00°66 00'v$ 14 Joo 8 AL 'ONDIMVN LIWAVd] b8
abewep moyd mous zg|(00 192s) {00°28) 00°ZELS 00'e$ 1d |o6ize 9 AL 'ONIMHVN LWAVd| €8
s,8'g 1Sixa psppy| 00°008°LS 006 00'8E 00°002$ v3_|oo62 ray 38 0L S3X08 H3S ¥IIVM JLLSIWOd| 85
Amuenb painseaw piatd| 00 vELE 00/ 009421 002$ AS lostel ANIOP LLNE - IVAOWEY 30VAHNS LIVHISY XIW-LOH| 92
Apuenb panseawn piatd|(00 60¢E) (00'60%) 00'¥6 00'1$ w9 J00€0s _(1voD 3WiNd) Tavw Lia] k2
Apuenb painseaw piaid|iop o153) (00 ¥€) 00'¥9 00'GIS AS |oss oldav3 ¥34| 6L
Anuenb painseaw pjaid| 00'002$ 002 002z 00°001$ AS o002 PV SSV10 'dvidid INOLS| 81
Apuenb panseaw pidtd| 0p'00o$ 009 00°'€S 000018 | AS |oiv £V SSY10 'dvidid INO1S| 44
pasn Jou wey Aed|(00 | ¥$) (00" L) 000 00’18 LINN |00°LE ONIMIALYM TVLNIWTIddNS]  LE
Amuenb painseaw pald| (oo gaz'zg)  J00EEL'L) | 00298 0028 AS 00006 «» '30V1d ANV HSINYNA T1I0SdO1] o1
Ajuenb painseaw piaid| 00°'501$ 00°€ 00°905 00'5€$ AD _loo°€0s NOILVAVOX3 Hiuv3| o
Ajuenb panseaw piaid| 00°GLF'L$ 00'65 00'8L 00'6z$ | LINN [0°6L {VIQ LINN S} HMIA0) WIH 3341 |
Rpuenp | 9opd Ripuenp way
ﬂogtogn_ unowy uu-e._ekwn_ PasiADY Hun Hun juaung way "ON
Trew3] 9 :# Japio eBueys
rviozreeiL Z aseld — uonel|iqeyay Juswaaed peoy Aaju|d




