Legistar: 140297

RESOLUTION
R 31-14

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE/DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10,000 OR MORE AND/OR EXTENDING/ SHORTENING THE
TIME IN WHICH THE CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THIRTY (30) DAYS
OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty (30) days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No. 6
(Final) to the contract between the Village of Lombard and ALamp Concrete Contractors
regarding the Finley Road Rehabilitation Project, Phase 2 project, as attached hereto as Exhibit
"A" and made part hereof, (the “Change Order”) to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of
Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would increase the dollar
amount of the contract by $34,017.91.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A That the circumstances which necessitated said Change Order were
not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered
into.

B. That the basis of the Change Order was not within the
contemplation of the contract when the contract was signed.

C. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the Change Order in its proposed form.

D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said Change Order; bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the Change Order work.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and
direct and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on
behalf of the Village.



Resolution R 31-14 Legistar: 140297
Page 2

Adopted this 21% day of August, 2014.

Ayes: Trustee Whittington, Fugiel, Foltyniewicz, Breen and Fitzpatrick

Nays: None

Absent: Ware

Approved this 21 day of August, 2014.

%ith T. Giagno}io
Village President

ATTEST:

Sharon Kuderna
Village Clerk



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: Finley Road Pavement Rehabhilitation — Phase 2 PROJECT NO.: ST-12-03.2
LOCATION: Finley Road ( Charles Lane to Glen Oak Rd) CHANGE ORDER: 6 & Final
CONTRACTOR: ALAMP Concrete Contractors DATE: 7/22/2014

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: Extra work and contract quantity adjustments as shown

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: [1] $2,006,971.10
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: #1-45 2]  ($18,399.34)
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2]) i3] $1,988,571.76

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4]_ $34,017.91

PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) [5] $2,022,589.67

NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2}+[4]) $15,618.57

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION:

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (revised) 200 calendar days

BUDGET ESTIMATE: $2,280,885.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $2,065,626.00

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

%”) % 5-7 -2 o~/ va Approved By:

Resident Engineer Date Director of Finance Date
% A~ ?.[ | Y Approved By:
Conffactér Date  «S1%Kor2s%)  \fjllage Manager Date
Approved By: Z //m
Village Engineer Date  ($itKor2s% )/']Tlage President _—~" Dite
_ ¥ 5// 7 Aﬁem %’// Y

Directof of Public Works * Date Village Clerk Date
N Yolry

Assis}ént Director of Eihance Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and
guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.




(90/9)

L 4o | afed

L6 LL0'VES IY.LOL
uopoadsul jensia oy daud] #£°16/8 00l Qo°L ¥e16/8  lwnsiloo MIS WHOLS .v8 ONINILYAMIA] L LE WEL
uopoadsul jensia Joy deud| 89'zer'es 00l 00°'L go'zer'es JWnsiloo MIS WHOLS .78 ONINILYAIA[0L # W3l
uonoadsul [ensiA Joj deud] 6.'896'cS 00’) 00°L 6.'806'cs |[WNs1|o0 MIS WHOLS .v2 ONIMILYAMIA] 64 WeL
>pom Jeuolippy| 00°0GE°1LS 00'L 00°'L 00081 wWnsijoo (S1HOIT'S) IT0H ANVH ONILSIXT (3SIvd) 1SNrav]| 6#dNY
1senbal JOA Jad| 05°26€'28 00065 00°05% GE 14 |0'0ss NIG SNIdJOL I LIHM ONILLAD MYS] 8#dNY
Ajluenb painsesw piai4(00°000°88)  [(00'H) 00’91 0000028 | va loooe Hivd3d mM3s Ls] ol
Ajuenb painsesw plald] 00°028'ZLE | 00bze 00'¥ere 00°65% AS 00012 46 'STHILYd D SSVID] 851
Ajuenb painseaw pjaid] 00°060'1$ 00812 00'2€29 00°'6$ 14 ool VIA 771 L ONNOYD 8 "ON D1-£°A009 LONAINN] 951
Ajuenb painseaw piaid] 00°09.4 0068 00°96 Q0'02% 14 |oss NOLLYINSNI aNIT 43S H31VM|  ¥51
Ajuenb painseaw piaid| 00'v29'63 00'gkL 0098 00°'8¢$ AS [00°869 TYINIAISTY LWAYL AYMIARA VWH] €61
sapesbdn Aemaaudl| 09062 1S 062 00’ LEY 00°Zb% AS |LLoF TYLNIAISTY "LINAYL AYMIAINA D0d| 151
Ajuenb painseew pjatd| 00°026'018  { 0F'9¢ 00261 00°00€$ 48 |o9ozi Q3IANND DILSV1d "ONINYIYM I18VL0313d| 051
9z paddns JoA](00°0593) {00°9) Q0pL 00'0L$ 14 Josgt 818 AL ‘ONDINYIN LWAYL]  SPi
1senbal oA 18d] 00°0ZF LS 00'65¢ 00681 00vS 14 Jooyes't AIS LS 30 ONIdYL 03aAIA]  #F1
Ajuenb painseaw pieid| 00°061L$ 05°1 008l 00'00:$ 14 Jgal W51 CALITYND WM SM3S LS LEL
adid 261D 0} 0§ 1O waly abueys| 0008 000 0L €52 00'6.$ 14 Joigse Wb ALITYND WM " M3S 18| 0EL
ebewep mod moug 66J{00°0553) 100°55) 00'F, 00'0L$ 14 |osezl B ONDIHYIW LWAYD HOd ONIAQOYSD|  ZLL
gg# Wa} Uym uonouniucd ujj{oo 0883) {00°0LL) 0006 00'8s 14 Jooooz £ ONIMEYIN LINAYD HOd ONIACOHD|] 1L
F# WAl uym uoouniuoo ulj 00°L62$ 0066 0066 00'es 14 Joo a2 ONIHYIN LWAYL ¥0d ONIAQOYD] 011
€84 Wajl yym ualounfuod u)f{og’28%) (00'28) 00ZEL2 00'1$ 14 Joo6lee WG ONIMHYIN LINAYD HOd ONIAQOHSD] 601
sbeuizip dwi o} sabueyo spess| 00°sr 00°ZL 00'66281 00'v$ dS |0'e8z81 IIDAdS LS MIVAMIAIS D9d| €01
abeuelp aacidul g pelb ul abueys|{00'862°98)  [(00€ELl) | 00 298L 00°9% AS [ooooo's IVIDILS 'ONIAa0s| 0ol
ueid Jad , /g J0U #2Z Sem adid] 00°0558 00§ 00'S 00'0L1$ 14 Joo W2 Z ALY 1D 'MIS NJOLS| 26
Ajuenb panseaw piaid| 0068 00°GlL 00°008 00°s$ 14 Joosey Wik € 118 "ATYD "LINANOD ANNOYEDYIANN] /8
ebelwep maid mous ,9e[{00°0L1L°LE) ~ [(00°LLL) 00°06 00°0L% 14 Jo'Loz W28 AL 'ONINHYIN LINAYD] 68
abeliep mojd MoUS| 00'96¢8 00'66 0066 00+ 14 |00 W99 AL "ONDIYVIA LINAVA] 8
abewep mold mous ,z9|(00°192$) (00°/8) 00ZEle 00'¢S 14 Joelzz W9 AL ONDIUVIAN LINAYL] €9
s,9°g 181X3 pappv| 00'008°1$ 00’6 00°9¢ 00°002% v3 |oo6z ray 39 OL $3%049 °3S Walvm olsanoal  ss
fpuenb painsesw piid| 00'yLLS 00°25 00921 00°Z$ AS |06lel INIOP 1104 - TYAOWIY 30v4HNS LIVHASY XIW-LOH] a2
Ajguenb panseaw patd [{00°60¢$) (00°60%) 00°'¥6 00°'L$ O |0oEns {1¥00 IWIEd) 11w Lig|  we
Ajuenb painsesw pisid|(0g'oL54) (00°%E) 0049 00'6L% AS [0'86 Olygvd ¥3aLd| 1
Ayguenb painseaw psid| 00°0024$ 00'Z 0022 00°0014 AS |oo0z F¥ SSY10 'dvddid INoLs| 8l
Ajuenb painsesw piald| go'oogs 009 00°eS 00'001$ AS |ozv £Y SSV1D ‘dvddiy aNoLs] 4,
pasn jou way A2 {00 ¥$) (00" 11) 000 00°1$ L1INN |00°LE ONIYILYM TYLNINA1ddNS] L
Amuenb painsesw piaid](opgoz'ze)  |(00°€ELL) | 00°298L 00°Z$ AS [0°0006 W7 ‘ADY1d ANV HSINYNA TIOSdOL| o1
Ajuenb painsesw plaid} 00'soLs 00 00905 00'6E$ AD [oo€os NOLLYAVYIXA HLYVE 9
Ayjuenb painsesaw plaidf 00°G/¢' LS 0065 008, 006z$ | LINN [o'61 {¥13 LINQ G4 H3AO) WIH I3HL L
Auend a0ld Anuenyd _ way|
uonduasag Junowy 2oualaylq | pasiaay nun nun juaung way| "ON
{leu1q) 9 :# 18p1Q ebueyd
rLozieziL T 98EYd — uonepjiqeysy Juswaaed peoy Asjuly




